ncket No.: GA-0279-P02 01-05-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE(FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101573619 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jörgen Jönsson Name: Gambro Lundia AB Internal Address: Patent Department ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 10101 Merger ★ Assignment Magistratsvagen 16, Lund Sweden 220-10 □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement _____ State: ____ ZIP: 220-10 City: Lund Other Execution Date: 11/08/2000 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/13/2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) **⊠** No Additional numbers attached? Yes Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Gambro, Inc. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: Peter B. Scull credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave. 03-2316 State: CO ZIP: 80215 City: Lakewood DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000046 032316 09737444

01/05/2001 MTHAI1

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Stafement and sign December 13,2000

of the original document.

Peter B. Scull Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0392

Date

ASSIGNMENT TO GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

NEEDLE HOLDING DEVICE

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and which is identified in the Gambro Patent Department by Docket No. <u>GA-0279-P02</u>; and

WHEREAS, GAMBRO LUNDIA AB, a corporation of Sweden whose post office address is P.O. Box 10101, Magistratsvagen 16, 220-10, Lund, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and to the for United States Letters Patent on this invention, all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent on this invention and all the Letters Patent to be issued around the world upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor	Address	Signat .re	. }	Date
Jörgen Jönsson	Ryttmästaregränd 3, SE-275 00 Sjobo Sweden	L-L	- P.t.o	CC 11 08
		1///		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: GA-0278-P02

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT TO GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

Notarization

(A lthough notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261)				
Executed this 08 day of NOV , in the year	2000			
at LUND	(Signature of Inventor)			
State of Sweden				
County of Lund				
Before me personally appeared <u>Jörgen Jönsson</u> who acknowledge and advanced to severally appeared by savaboused to severally and acknowledge and all the savaboused to severally acknowledge.	ged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed his 13th			
in the year 2000 Ex officio:	(Notary Public)			
(Seal)	Helén Kingman			
	Dno 1085/00			

Fee SEK 200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: GA-0278-P02

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0394